subsidiaries of the Company, and Guizhou Guian Asset Investment Co., Ltd.∆ (貴州貴安產業投資
有限公司) (“Guizhou Guian Asset Investment”), a substantial shareholder of Guizhou Changjiang,
entered into an entrustment agreement, pursuant to which Guizhou Guian Asset Investment has
entrusted Jasmin International to provide electric vehicles research, design and development related
services to Guizhou Changjiang.

During the entrustment period, Guizhou Guian Asset Investment will pay Jasmin International a
total amount of RMB1,000,000,000 by instalments for funding and supporting the research, design
and development of new pure electric vehicles models for the Project. The first instalment in the
amount of RMB500,000,000 has been received by Jasmin International on 14 November 2016.

∆ For identification purpose only

27. COMPARATIVE FIGURES
Certain comparative figures set out in the condensed consolidated statement of profit or loss have
been reclassified and restated to conform with the current period’s presentation as follows:

Six months ended
30.9.2015 30.9.2015 30.9.2015

As originally
stated Reclassifications As restated

(unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited)
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Revenue 136,696 513 137,209
Other gains and losses (Note 3) – 69,135 69,135
General and administrative expenses (157,589) 13,300 (144,289)
Technology transfer income 82,948 (82,948) –

FDG ELECTRIC VEHICLES LIMITED44

MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS

FDG Electric Vehicles Limited (the “Company”), together with its subsidiaries (collectively “FDG” or the
“Group”), is an integrated electric vehicle manufacturer. The principal businesses include: (i) design of
vehicles and design, manufacture and sale of electric vehicles; (ii) research and development (“R&D”),
manufacture and sale of lithium-ion batteries and other related products; (iii) R&D, manufacture and sale of
cathode materials for lithium-ion batteries; and (iv) direct investment. The Company has an indirectly non-